RESOLUTION NO. 251

WHEREAS, the speed limits on County Roads in Mason County, Washington were fixed by Resolution adopted on January 9, 1956 as 35 miles perhour, except certain roads as otherwise posted; and

WHEREAS, on November 5, 1962 said Resolution was amended to fix the maximum speed limit of 45 miles per hour on all County roads, unless otherwise posted; and

WHEREAS, existing conditions on the Phillips Lake Road #2771 and Phillips Lake Loop Cutoff #2783, warrant speed limits of 35 miles per hour.

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that said Phillips Lake

Road #2771 and Phillips Lake Loop Cutoff #2783 be posted at 35 miles per hour and
that the County Engineer be directed to erect the necessary 35 miles per hour signs
in conformity herewith.

ADOPTED this 17th day of July, 1972.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

cc: Commissioners
Auditor
Engineer

BK. Publ. Co.